Schedule “H” to

Village of Chase Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 820 - 2016
GENERAL PUBLIC

RENTAL FEES:

Upper Hall — Hourly

$60.00 per hour

Upper Hall — 8 hours

$250.00 (works out to $31.25/hr.)

Upper Hall — 12 hours

$350.00 (works out to $29.17/hr.)

Upper Hall — Hourly (liquor permitted — includes bar)

$80.00 per hour

Upper Hall — 8 hours (liquor permitted — includes bar)

$350.00 (works out to $29.17/hr.)

Upper Hall — 12 hours (liquor permitted — includes bar)

$450.00 (works out to $37.50/hr.)

Upper Hall — Weekend Event (48 hours 5:00 p.m.

Friday to 5:00 p.m. Sunday

$500.00 (works out to $10.42/hr.)

Upper Hall — Weekend Event (48 hours 5:00 p.m.

Friday to 5:00 p.m. Sunday (liquor permitted —
includes bar)

$650.00 (works out to $13.54/hr.)

Upper Hall - Commemorative Service up to 5
hours

$100.00 per event (works out to
$20.00/hr.)

Upper Hall - Commemorative Service up to 5
hours (liquor permitted — includes bar)

$150.00 per event (works out to
$30.00/hr.)

Room B - Hourly

$30.00 per hour

Room B — 4 hours

$85.00 (works out to $21.25/hr.)

Room B — 12 hours

$120.00 (works out to $10.00/hr.)

Room C - Hourly

$20.00 per hour

Room C — 4 hours

$85.00 (works out to $21.25/hr.)

Room C — 12 hours

$120.00 (works out to $10.00/hr.)

Full Kitchen (downstairs)

$80.00 per event

Kitchen (dishes only)

$50.00 per event

PA/Audio-Video System

$40.00 per event

Note: Unless specified, all rentals prohibit liquor on the premises

ADDITIONAL FEES:

Events Requiring Insurance
(purchased through the Village)

15% administration fee on the insurance amount

Damage and Key Deposits

$250.00 per event. Failure to return key will result
in $100 charge

Cleaning Charges

$60.00 per hour plus 15% administration fee in
the event users do not fulfil their cleaning
responsibilities

CANCELLATION FEES:

More than 14 days before event

10% of total rate

Less than 15 days before event

50% of total rate

The 10% rental deposit must be made at least 15 days prior to the event, or full rental
amounts at the time of booking if less than 15 days.
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NOT FOR PROFIT USERS

Schedule “H” to

Village of Chase Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 820 — 2016

RENTAL FEES:

Upper Hall — Hourly

$20.00 per hour

Upper Hall — 8 hours

$125.00 (works out to $15.63/hr.)

Upper Hall — 12 hours

$175.00 (works out to $14.58/hr.)

Upper Hall — Hourly (liquor permitted — includes
bar)

$35.00 per hour

Upper Hall — 8 hours (liquor permitted — includes
bar)

$150.00 (works out to $18.75/hr.)

Upper Hall — 12 hours (liquor permitted — includes
bar)

$200.00 (works out to $16.67/hr.)

Upper Hall — Weekend Event (48 hours 5:00
p.m.
Friday to 5:00 p.m. Sunday

$400.00 (works out to $8.33/hr.)

Upper Hall — Weekend Event (48 hours 5:00
p.m.

Friday to 5:00 p.m. Sunday (liquor permitted —
includes bar)

$500.00 (works out to $10.42/hr.)

Upper Hall - Commemorative Service up to 5
hours

$50.00 per event (works out to
$10.00/hr.)

Upper Hall - Commemorative Service up to 5
hours (liquor permitted — includes bar)

$100.00 per event (works out to
$20.00/hr.)

Room B - Hourly

$10.00 per hour

Room B — 4 hours

$45.00 (works out to $11.25/hr.)

Room B — 12 hours

$60.00 (works out to $5.00/hr.)

Room C - Hourly

$10.00 per hour

Room C — 4 hours

$45.00 (works out to $11.25/hr.)

Room C — 12 hours

$60.00 (works out to $5.00/hr.)

Full Kitchen (downstairs)

$40.00 per event

Kitchen (dishes only)

$25.00 per event

PA/Audio-Video System

No Charge

Note: Unless specified, all rentals prohibit liquor on the premises

Events open to the public at no charge for the sole benefit of all residents of Chase will not be required to
pay rental fees. Damage deposits and any incurred cleaning charges will still apply.

Events for fundraising purposes will require a Council decision in relaxing rental fees. Events with

liquor may be considered differently than events without liquor. Damage deposits and incurred

cleaning charges will still apply.
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